EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania
HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2022

Monday, September 19, 2022
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CHIROPRACTIC, STATE BOARD:
Moriah Hathaway, Middletown
(vice, John McCarrin, term expired)
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Miriam Woods, term expired)

COMMONWEALTH, SECRETARY:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Kathy Boockvar, resigned)

COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, SECRETARY:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Dennis Davin, resigned)

CONSERVATION COMMISSION, STATE:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Heidi Secord, resigned)

CORRECTIONS, SECRETARY:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, John Wetzel, resigned)

COSMETOLOGY, STATE BOARD:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Terri Snoe, resigned)

EDUCATION, STATE BOARD:
Mary K. Topper, Esq., Glenside
(vice, Jonathan Peri, resigned)

FARM PRODUCTS SHOW COMMISSION, STATE:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, David Black, resigned)

FUNERAL DIRECTORS, STATE BOARD:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Scott Custead, resigned)

HIGHER EDUCATION ASSISTANCE AGENCY, PENNSYLVANIA:

Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Robin Wiessmann, resigned)

HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Adrian Shanker, resigned)

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF PENNSYLVANIA:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Jessica Altman, resigned)
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JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, VENANGO COUNTY:
Rodney R. Akers, Esqg., Pittsburgh
(vice, Hon. Oliver J. Lobaugh, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, PHILADELPHIA MUNICIPAL COURT:
Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Nazario Jimenez, Jr., resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, SUPERIOR COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA:
Anne Gingrich Cornick, Esq., Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Jacqueline Shogan, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Walter Eisenhauer, resigned)
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Ronald Domen, resigned)

MINORITY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, PENNSYLVANIA:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Jenine Diaz, resigned)

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY EDUCATION AND LICENSURE, STATE BOARD:

Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Carolyn Gatty, resigned)

OPTOMETRY, STATE BOARD:
Rebecca Dombrowsky, Harrisburg
(vice, Davis Haire, resigned)
Betsy Phillips, Harrisburg
(vice, Carl Urbanski, term expired)

OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Randy Litman, term expired)

PHYSICAL THERAPY, STATE BOARD:
Betsy Phillips, Harrisburg
(vice, Brandie McClinton, term expired)

PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL AFFAIRS, COMMISSIONER:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Kalonji Johnson, resigned)

PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS AND PRACTICES COMMISSION:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Mark Anderson, resigned)

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
Moriah Hathaway, Middletown
(vice, John Coleman, term expired)

SELINSGROVE CENTER:
Moriah Hathaway, Middletown
(vice, Margaret Keller, resigned)

SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY, STATE BOARD OF
EXAMINERS:

Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg

(vice, Nancy Stimson, resigned)

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

7-06-22

5-23-22

7-06-22

7-06-22

6-06-22

7-06-22

7-06-22

5-23-22

5-23-22

7-06-22

18

15

18

18

42

15

15

15

15

15

15

48

31

15

VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE
BOARD:

Rodney R. Akers, Esg., Pittsburgh

(vice, George Mermon, term expired)

WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Christopher Lewis, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BEAVER COUNTY:
Rebecca Dombrowsky, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. C. Douglas Loughner, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BUCKS COUNTY:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. John Kelly, Jr., resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CAMBRIA COUNTY:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Michael Musulin, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, CHESTER COUNTY:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Michael Cabry, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, DELAWARE COUNTY:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Spencer B. Seaton, Jr., resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, LEHIGH COUNTY:
Moriah Hathaway, Middletown
(vice, Hon. Donna Butler, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Hon. Gregory Scott, resigned)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, YORK COUNTY:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Hon. Dwayne A. Dubs, deceased)




